This act summary is provided for the convenience of the public and members of the General Assembly. It is intended to provide a general summary of the act and may not be exhaustive. It has been prepared by the staff of the Office of Legislative Counsel without input from members of the General Assembly. It is not intended to aid in the interpretation of legislation or to serve as a source of legislative intent.

## Act No. M-7 (H.454). Municipal charters; City of Burlington; amendment

## An act relating to approval of an amendment to the charter of the City of Burlington

This act amends the charter of the City of Burlington to increase the membership on the Board of Airport Commissioners to include an additional member from the City of Burlington and to add a member from the City of Winooski.

Effective Date: February 14, 2022